সদর দপ্তর বাংলাদেশ বেসামরিক বিমান চলাচল কর্তৃপক্ষ



HEADQUARTERS CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH

No: CAAB/AVSEC/912.07.2016.01/389

Date: 12 August 2018

To
CAAB National AVSEC Inspectors
CAAB Airport Operators
Aircraft Operators of Bangladesh
Foreign Aircraft Operator operating in Bangladesh
Other regulated entity

SUBJECT: CIRCULAR ON NATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION SECURITY QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAMME (NQCP), 2ND EDITION.

The People's Republic of Bangladesh is a signatory to the Convention on International Civil Aviation (Chicago Convention 1944) and is, therefore, obliged to implement the standards adopted by the International Civil Aviation Organisation (ICAO).

As required by the standard 3.4.4 of Annex 17, the Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh (CAAB) is required to develop, implement and maintain a national civil aviation security quality control programme to determine compliance with and validate the effectiveness of the national civil aviation security programme of Bangladesh.

The NCASQCP is a fundamental component of a State's aviation security oversight system with the objective of assessing the effective implementation of quality control measures. This programme outlines the duties and responsibilities of CAAB as the appropriate authority for aviation security in Bangladesh and the regulated entities responsible for implementing provisions of national civil aviation security programme.

This programme was developed and made available to concerned entities in 2014 as the first edition. This programme is a living document and subject to amendment in response to changes to international and national obligations and threat and risk.

CAAB has developed the 2nd edition of this programme which is approved by the Chairman, CAAB and available for distribution. This programme appended by 17 (seventeen) Appendices. Distribution of some appendices is limited to national aviation security inspectors and other authorized persons only. The 2nd edition of this programme will be effective from 1st September 2018.

Page 1 of 2

No: CAAB/AVSEC/912.07.2016.01/389

Date: 12 August 2018

Therefore, you are requested to collect the 2nd edition of the NCASQCP from the **Aviation Security Division, Headquarters, Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh**. For any queries, you may contact with Mr Mohammed Alamgir, Security Officer and National AVSEC Inspector of this authority at +8801819611311 or avsechq@caab.gov.bd.

Thanks for your understanding

Air Commodore M Mostafizur Rahman, GUP, ndc, psc Member (Operations and Planning) and Member (Security) (Additional Charge)

Phone: +028901405

E-mail: mops@caab.gov.bd

Distribution:

- 1. All Member of CAAB
- 2. All Directors of CAAB
- 3. All CAAB National AVSEC Inspectors
- 4. All CAAB Airport Operators
- 5. All Aircraft Operator registered in Bangladesh
- 6. All Foreign Aircraft Operator operating in Bangladesh
- 7. All other regulated entity

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism
- 2. Chairman, Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh
- 3. Member (Security), Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Date: 12 August 2018